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AirBnB 
888 Brannan St 
4th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94103

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.San Francisco, CA

11/07/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

All Points Broadband 
1051 E. Cary Street 
Ste 1200 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Richmond, VA

11/25/2025 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

American Healthcare 
3131 Electric Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Roanoke, VA

10/29/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

American Property Casualty Insurance Assn 
8700 West Bryn Mawr Avenue 
Ste 1200S 
Chicago, VA 60631

1. 
2.Association 
3.Chicago, IL

10/16/2025 $500.00 $500.00

ARDA Resort Owners Coalition PAC 
1201 15th Street Northwest 
Ste 400 
Washington, VA 20005

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

10/16/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Association of General Contractors of Virginia 
11950 Nuckols Rd 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1. 
2.Association 
3.Richmond, VA

10/23/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

AT&amp;T 
1010 Pine Street 
St. Louise, MO 63101

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.St. Louis.. MO

10/18/2025 $1,250.00 $1,250.00

Baker, Katharine  
PO BOX 6661 
Glen Allen, VA 23058

1.Self 
2.Consultant 
3.Richmond, VA

10/18/2025 $125.00 $125.00

Blue, Robert  
7501 Riverside Drive 
Richmond, VA 23225

1.Dominion Energy 
2.CEO 
3.Richmond, VA

12/17/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Carbon Solutions Group 
2045 W. Grand Avenue 
Ste B 
Chicago, IL 60612

1. 
2.Corporate 
3.Chicago, IL

10/16/2025 $750.00 $750.00

Care Advantage 
10041 Midlothian Tpke 
North Chesterfield, VA 23235

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.North Chesterfield, VA

10/16/2025 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Chapman, Ashley  
4632 Selwood Rd 
Richmond, VA 23234

1.The Commonwealth Institute 
2.President 
3.Richmond, VA

10/16/2025 $250.00 $250.00
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CloudHQ 
1212 New York Ave, NW 
Ste 1000 
Washington, VA 20005

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Washington, DC

10/20/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Community Owned Power 
4201 Dominion Blvd 
Ste 101 
23060, VA 23060

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Glen Allen, VA

10/16/2025 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Conwell, Evette  
6448 Yarmouth Run 
Williamsburg, VA 23188

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Williamsburg, VA

11/09/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Cozen O&#39;Connor 
1021 E Cary Street 
Suite 1420 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond, VA

10/16/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Cozen O&#39;Connor 
1021 E Cary Street 
Suite 1420 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond, VA

10/28/2025 $500.00 $1,500.00

Delta Dental 
5415 Airport Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24012

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Roanoke, VA

10/16/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Dicks, Chip  
7650 Hill Drive 
Richmond, VA 23225

1.Gentry Locke 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, vA

10/16/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Dominion Energy 
120 Tredegar St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Richmond, VA

10/23/2025 $150,000.00 $150,000.00

Earley, Della  
218 Woodland Rd 
Hampton, VA 23669

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Hampton, VA

10/16/2025 $125.00 $125.00

Earley, Della  
218 Woodland Rd 
Hampton, VA 23669

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Hampton, VA

10/16/2025 $125.00 $125.00

Elevance Health, INC 
3075 Vandercar Way 
Cincinnati, VA 45209

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Cincinnati, OH

10/16/2025 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Eli Lilly and Company 
1873 Sansa Drive 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Mechanicsburg, PA

10/16/2025 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
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EMPAC 
118 N. 8th Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

12/18/2025 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Enterprise 
600 Corporate Park Drive 
St Louis, MO 63105

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.St Louis, MO

10/16/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Entertainment Software Association 
601 Massachusetts Ave, NW 
Ste #300W 
Washington, DC 20001

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Washington, DC

10/16/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

EyePAC 
1205 E. Main Street 1E 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

10/30/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Hackett, Alaysia  
1700 E Parham Rd 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Glen Allen, VA

10/16/2025 $125.00 $125.00

Hampton Roads Business Roundtable 
112 Granby Street 
Suite 300 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Norfolk, VA

10/16/2025 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

HBAV Build-PAC 
1051 East Cary Street 
Ste 1400 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

12/16/2025 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

HCA for Good Government 
901 E Cary Street 
Suite 2100 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Corporate 
3.Richmond, VA

10/21/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Hoyle, Jason  
2749 Russlen Drive 
Salem, VA 
Salem, VA 24153

1.The Branch Group, Inc. 
2.Chief Operating Officer 
3.Salem, VA

10/16/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Johnson, Grindly  
306 N 26th St 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

10/16/2025 $125.00 $125.00

Johnson, Grindly  
306 N 26th St 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

10/16/2025 $125.00 $250.00

Jones, Shannon  
509 Knolls Drive 
Apt. 303 
Newport News, VA 23602

1.Newport News City Attorney's Office 
2.Attorney 
3.Newport News, VA

10/16/2025 $250.00 $250.00
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Koza, John  
P.O. Box 1441 
Los Altos, CA 94023

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Los Altos, CA

10/16/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Locke for State Senate 
2101 Executive Drive 
Mailbox 41 
Hampton, VA 23666

1. 
2.Campaign Committee 
3.Hampton, VA

10/16/2025 $1,222,800.
43

$1,222,800.
43

Micron Technology 
8000 S. Federal Way 
Boise, ID 83716

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Boise, ID

10/28/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Miles, Ray  
133 Kings Way Hampton 
Hampton, VA 23669

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Hampton, VA

10/18/2025 $500.00 $500.00

NOVA Labor Federation 
P.O. Box 565 
Annadale, VA 22003

1. 
2.Labor 
3.Annadale, VA

10/16/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Novartis 
One Health Plaza 
East Hanover, NJ 07936

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.East Hanover, NJ

10/16/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

O&#39;Holleran, Jennie  
3913 Seminary Ave 
Richmond, VA 23227

1.Self Employed 
2.Consultant 
3.Richmond, VA

10/16/2025 $500.00 $500.00

PHRMA 
670 Maine Ave, SW 
Ste 1000 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Washington, DC

11/11/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Psychiatric Society of Virginia 
118 N 8th St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Richmond, VA

10/16/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Publix 
P.O. Box 407 
Lakeland, FL 33802

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Lakeland, Fl

11/03/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Pyramid Healthcare 
271 Lakemont Park Blvd 
Altoona, PA 16602

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Altoona, PA

10/27/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Quest Diagnostics Inc. Pac 
500 Plaza Drive 
Secaucus, NJ 07094

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Secaucus, NJ

10/16/2025 $500.00 $500.00
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Rivers Portsmouth Gaming 
3630 Victory Blvd 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Portsmouth, VA

10/22/2025 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

RTX 
1000 Wilson Blvd 
Ste 2300 
Arlington, VA 22209

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Arlington, VA

10/16/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

SEIU Virginia 512 
3545 Chain Bridge Rd 
STE 106 
Fairfax, VA 22030

1. 
2.Labor Union 
3.Fairfax, VA

10/27/2025 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Sideprize 
1055 Howell Mill Rd NW 
Fl 14 
Atlanta, GA 30318

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Atlanta, GA

10/16/2025 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Smithfield Support Services Corporation 
4225 Napervilel Road 
Lisle, IL 60532

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Lisle, IL

10/16/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Tenaska Virginia Partners 
1000 Wilson Boulevard 
Suite 1800 
Arlington, VA 22209

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Arlington, VA

11/05/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Textron 
40 Westminster St 
Providence, VA 02903

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Providence, RI

10/20/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

The American Electric Power Company 
801 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 
Ste 735 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Washington,DC

10/16/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

The American Electric Power Company 
801 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 
Ste 735 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Washington,DC

12/02/2025 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

Thorton, Virgil  
61 Mizzen Circle 
Hampton, VA 23664

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Hampton, VA

10/16/2025 $125.00 $125.00

TransCanada USA Services, Inc 
1250 I Street NW 
Ste 225 
Washington, VA 20005

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Washington, DC

10/20/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Tremco CPG 
3755 Green Rd 
Beachwood, OH 44122

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Beachwood, Ohio

11/07/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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United Services Automobile Assn 
9800 Fredericksburg Rd 
San Antonio, TX 78288

1. 
2.Association 
3.San Antonio, Tx

10/16/2025 $500.00 $500.00

UnitedHealth Group 
169 Inverness Drive 
Ste 400 
West Englewood, CO 80112

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.West Englewood, CO

10/16/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

VA Assn of Mututal Insurance Companies 
P.O. Box 6927 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Richmond, VA

10/16/2025 $500.00 $500.00

VA Health Care Assn 
2212 W. Laburnum Ave 
Ste 206 
Richmond, VA 23227

1. 
2.Association 
3.Richmond, VA

12/01/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

VA Mortgage Bankers PAC 
9940 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

10/16/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

VA Natural Gas 
544 S. Independence Blvd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

10/16/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

VA Operators for Skill 
5612 Eastport Blvd 
Richmond, VA 23231

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Richmond, VA

12/18/2025 $17,500.00 $17,500.00

VA Optometric Assn 
PO Box 29069 
Henrico, VA 23242

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Henrico, VA

10/16/2025 $250.00 $250.00

VA Society of CPAs 
4309 Cox Rd 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Association 
3.Richmond, VA

11/19/2025 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

VADPAC Exempt Functions Account 
3460 Mayland Court 
Ste 110 
Richmond, VA 23233

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

10/16/2025 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

Vantage Data Centers Management Co 
2820 Northwestern Pkwy 
Santa Clara, VA 95051

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Santa Clara, CA

11/26/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Verizon 
1300 I Street, NW 
Ste 500 E 
Washington, DC 20005

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Washington, DC

10/22/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
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Virginia Apartment Management Association 
2812 Emerywood Pky 
Suite 231 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.Association 
3.Richmond, VA

10/16/2025 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Virginia Asphalt Association 
7814 Carousel Lane 
Ste 310 
Henrico, VA 23294

1. 
2.Association 
3.Richmond, VA

11/10/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Electric Cooperatives 
4201 Dominion Blvd 
St 101 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Glen Allen, VA

10/16/2025 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Virginia Maritime Association 
P.O. Box 3487 
Norfolk, VA 23514

1. 
2.Association 
3.Richmond, VA

10/16/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Virginia Mortgage Bankers 
9940 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Glen Allen

10/16/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Realtors 
10231 Telegraph Rd 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1. 
2.Association 
3.Richmond, VA

10/16/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Vision Management Services 
325 West Huron 
Ste 700 
Chicago, IL 60654

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Chicago, Il

10/16/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Vogel, Alex  
2445 M Street NW 
Suite 643 
Washington, DC 20037

1.Vogel Group 
2.Lobbyist 
3.Washington, DC

11/03/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

VSP Vision 
3333 Quality Drive 
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Rancho Cordova, VA

10/29/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Wallance, Susan  
203 Mershon Way 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Williamsburg, VA

11/11/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Walmart 
702 SW 8th Street 
Bentonville, VA 72716

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Bentonville, Arkansas

10/16/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Washington Gas Light Company 
1000 Maine Ave SW 
Ste 600 
Washington, DC 20024

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Washington, DC

10/27/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Williams, Joyce  
61 Mizzen Circle 
Hampton, VA 23664

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Hampton, VA

10/16/2025 $125.00 $125.00

Williams, Joyce  
61 Mizzen Circle 
Hampton, VA 23664

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Hampton, VA

11/14/2025 $125.00 $250.00

Williams, Joyce  
61 Mizzen Circle 
Hampton, VA 23664

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Hampton, VA

12/14/2025 $125.00 $375.00

Williams Mullen Clark &amp; Dobbins 
P.O. Box 1320 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Richmond, VA

10/16/2025 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Total This Period $1,571,950.
43
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Sentara Health Administration 
6015 Poplar Hall Dr 
Norfolk, VA 23502

1.  
2. Corporation 
3. Norfolk, VA 
4. In Kind for Fundraising Event 
5. Actual Cost

10/27/2025 $212.54 $212.54

Total This Period $212.54
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Williams, Joyce  
61 Mizzen Circle 
Hampton, VA 23664

Refund 11/14/2025 $125.00

Williams, Joyce  
61 Mizzen Circle 
Hampton, VA 23664

Refund 12/14/2025 $125.00

Total This Period $250.00
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ActBlue Technical Services 
PO Box 962017 
Boston, MA 02196

Fee Mamie E. 
Locke 10/16/2025 $39.50

ActBlue Technical Services 
PO Box 962017 
Boston, MA 02196

Fee Mamie E. 
Locke 10/16/2025 $44.45

Fenderson, Hope  
37 Wills Way 
Hampton, VA 23666

Office Staffing Mamie E. 
Locke 10/16/2025 $600.00

Harland Clarke Check Orders 
15955 La Cantera Pkwy 
San Antonio, TX 78256

Checks Mamie E. 
Locke 10/16/2025 $263.45

Hilton Richmond West Short Pump 
12042 West Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23233

Lodging for Conference Mamie E. 
Locke 10/16/2025 $476.04

Lickin Lipps Food Service 
118 Culotta Dr 
Hampton, VA 23666

Catering Mamie E. 
Locke 10/16/2025 $3,000.00

TowneBank 
1 Old Oyster Point Rd 
Newport News, VA 23602

Transfer Mamie E. 
Locke 10/16/2025 $558.71

TowneBank 
1 Old Oyster Point Rd 
Newport News, VA 23602

Bank Fee Mamie E. 
Locke 10/16/2025 $231.87

Underground to Uplift 
2101 Executive Drive 
Hampton, VA 23666

Transfer to PAC Mamie E. 
Locke 10/16/2025 $10,000.00

ADT Security Services 
1501 Yamato Rd 
Boca Raton, FL 33431

Security Mamie E. 
Locke 10/17/2025 $659.19

Balloons for Fun 
2911 Kecoughtan 
Hampton, VA 23666

Event Decoration Mamie E. 
Locke 10/18/2025 $1,100.00

Lickin Lipps Food Service 
118 Culotta Dr 
Hampton, VA 23666

Event Catering Mamie E. 
Locke 10/18/2025 $3,826.00

Liquaide 
5 Rose Briar Place 
Hampton, VA 23666

Bartending for Event Mamie E. 
Locke 10/18/2025 $600.00
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MIXXSTAR DJS 
9912 HOSIER STREET 
Newport News, VA 23601

Event entertainment Mamie E. 
Locke 10/18/2025 $600.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
PO Box 962017 
Boston, MA 02196

Fee Mamie E. 
Locke 10/19/2025 $59.27

Costco Wholesale 
12121 Jefferson Avenue 
Newport News, VA 23602

Event Supplies Mamie E. 
Locke 10/20/2025 $291.20

Fedex 
2713 Magruder Blvd 
Hampton, VA 23666

Event Supplies Mamie E. 
Locke 10/20/2025 $41.05

VA ABC Store 
19 Towne Center Way 
Hampton, VA 23666

Event supplies Mamie E. 
Locke 10/20/2025 $94.31

MIXXSTAR DJS 
9912 HOSIER STREET 
Newport News, VA 23601

Tickets for Community Event Mamie E. 
Locke 10/21/2025 $535.38

Costco Wholesale 
12121 Jefferson Avenue 
Newport News, VA 23602

campaign checks Mamie E. 
Locke 10/22/2025 $45.02

Stamps, Zoe  
100 E Queen St 
Hampton, VA 23666

Reimbursement Mamie E. 
Locke 10/23/2025 $73.76

4IMPRINT 
101 Commerce St 
Oshkosh, WI 54901

Campaign materials Mamie E. 
Locke 10/24/2025 $1,150.49

Dyer Strategies 
6313 Morningside Drive 
Richmond, VA 23226

Consulting Services Mamie E. 
Locke 10/24/2025 $5,000.00

TSO Hampton Roads OB, LLLP c/o The 
Simpson Organization 
170 Peachtree St. NE 
Ste 2000 

Office Rent Mamie E. 
Locke 10/27/2025 $2,594.75

TSO Hampton Roads OB, LLLP c/o The 
Simpson Organization 
170 Peachtree St. NE 
Ste 2000 

Office Rent Mamie E. 
Locke 10/27/2025 $877.25

Friends of Lashrecse Aird 
Post Office Box 3943 
Petersburg, VA 23805

Campaign Contribution Mamie E. 
Locke 10/30/2025 $10,000.00
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Fenderson, Hope  
37 Wills Way 
Hampton, VA 23666

Office Staffing Mamie E. 
Locke 10/31/2025 $600.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
PO Box 962017 
Boston, MA 02196

Fee Mamie E. 
Locke 11/02/2025 $1.66

ActBlue Technical Services 
PO Box 962017 
Boston, MA 02196

Fee Mamie E. 
Locke 11/04/2025 $98.75

The Event Center of Hampton 
227 E Mercury Blvd 
Hampton, VA 23666

Event Rental Mamie E. 
Locke 11/05/2025 $625.00

U-Haul 
1023 W Mercury Blvd 
Hampton, VA 23666

Moving equipment Mamie E. 
Locke 11/06/2025 $28.36

NGPVAN 
655 15th St NW 
#650 
Washington, DC 20005

Database Mamie E. 
Locke 11/07/2025 $262.50

Verizon 
1812 W Mercury Blvd 
Hampto, VA 23666

Verizon Bill Mamie E. 
Locke 11/07/2025 $565.47

ActBlue Technical Services 
PO Box 962017 
Boston, MA 02196

Fee Mamie E. 
Locke 11/09/2025 $7.90

Hampton Democratic Commitee 
P.O. Box 342 
Hampton, VA 23666

Campaign Contribution Mamie E. 
Locke 11/11/2025 $100.00

Food Lion 
21 West Mercury Blvd 
Hampton, VA 23666

Food Drive Supplies Mamie E. 
Locke 11/12/2025 $65.47

Costco Wholesale 
12121 Jefferson Avenue 
Newport News, VA 23602

Community Food Drive Mamie E. 
Locke 11/13/2025 $189.17

Food Lion 
21 West Mercury Blvd 
Hampton, VA 23666

Community Food Drive Supplies Mamie E. 
Locke 11/13/2025 $400.00

Food Lion 
21 West Mercury Blvd 
Hampton, VA 23666

Community Food Drive Mamie E. 
Locke 11/13/2025 $83.71
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Dollar Tree 
15 Town Center Way 
Hampton, VA 23666

Community Food Drive Supplies Mamie E. 
Locke 11/14/2025 $36.42

Fenderson, Hope  
37 Wills Way 
Hampton, VA 23666

Office Staffing Mamie E. 
Locke 11/14/2025 $600.00

Kroger 
1050 W Mercury Blvd 
Hampton, VA 23666

Community Food Drive Mamie E. 
Locke 11/14/2025 $400.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
PO Box 962017 
Boston, MA 02196

Fee Mamie E. 
Locke 11/16/2025 $12.84

Dollar Tree 
15 Town Center Way 
Hampton, VA 23666

Community Food Drive Supplies Mamie E. 
Locke 11/17/2025 $99.74

Dominos 
: 3003 W Mercury Blvd 
#A 
Hampton, VA 23666

Volunteer Meals Mamie E. 
Locke 11/17/2025 $86.42

Dominos 
: 3003 W Mercury Blvd 
#A 
Hampton, VA 23666

Volunteer Meals Mamie E. 
Locke 11/17/2025 $81.99

Krispy Kreme 
3400 West Mercury blvd 
Hampton, VA 23666

Volunteer Meals Mamie E. 
Locke 11/17/2025 $31.75

Walgreens 
500 settlers landing rd 
Hampton, VA 23666

Event Supplies Mamie E. 
Locke 11/17/2025 $4.11

Delta Airlines 
P.O. Box 20706 
Atlanta, GA 30320

Conference Flight Mamie E. 
Locke 11/19/2025 $593.37

Buc-EE&#39;s 
6500 Buc-ee&#39;s Blvd 
Mt Crawford, VA 22841

Travel Gas Mamie E. 
Locke 11/24/2025 $27.45

Hilton Hotels 
604 Tyler Avenue 
Radford, VA 24141

Conference Lodging Mamie E. 
Locke 11/24/2025 $256.68

Hilton Hotels 
604 Tyler Avenue 
Radford, VA 24141

Conference Lodging Mamie E. 
Locke 11/24/2025 $256.58
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AT&amp;T 
1010 Pine Street 
St. Louise, MO 63101

ATT Security Payment Mamie E. 
Locke 11/25/2025 $250.92

Bingham, Ranay  
4 Grouper Loop 
Hampton, VA 23666

Reimbursement Mamie E. 
Locke 11/25/2025 $454.27

Fenderson, Hope  
37 Wills Way 
Hampton, VA 23666

Reimbursement Mamie E. 
Locke 11/25/2025 $38.00

Odallo, Madison  
37 Wills Way 
Hampton, VA 23666

Reimbursement Mamie E. 
Locke 11/25/2025 $98.25

State Farm 
2500 Memorial Boulevard 
Murfreesboro, TN 37131

Office Insurance Mamie E. 
Locke 11/28/2025 $109.25

DoubleTree Hotels 
9100 Basil Ct 
Largo, MD 20774

Conference Lodging Mamie E. 
Locke 12/01/2025 $289.00

Fenderson, Hope  
37 Wills Way 
Hampton, VA 23666

Office Salary Mamie E. 
Locke 12/01/2025 $600.00

Fenderson, Hope  
37 Wills Way 
Hampton, VA 23666

office staffing Mamie E. 
Locke 12/01/2025 $600.00

TSO Hampton Roads OB, LLLP c/o The 
Simpson Organization 
170 Peachtree St. NE 
Ste 2000 

Office Rent Mamie E. 
Locke 12/01/2025 $2,672.42

TSO Hampton Roads OB, LLLP c/o The 
Simpson Organization 
170 Peachtree St. NE 
Ste 2000 

Office Rent Mamie E. 
Locke 12/01/2025 $877.25

DoubleTree Hotels 
9100 Basil Ct 
Largo, MD 20774

Conference lodging Mamie E. 
Locke 12/02/2025 $289.00

DoubleTree Hotels 
9100 Basil Ct 
Largo, MD 20774

Conference Meals Mamie E. 
Locke 12/02/2025 $37.57

DoubleTree Hotels 
9100 Basil Ct 
Largo, MD 20774

Conference Meals Mamie E. 
Locke 12/02/2025 $37.57
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USPS 
1062 W Mercury Blvd 
Hampton, VA 23666

PO Box Mamie E. 
Locke 12/02/2025 $93.60

Virginia Senate Democratic Caucus 
P.O. Box 842 
Richmond, VA 23218

Caucus Dues Mamie E. 
Locke 12/03/2025 $25,000.00

Friends of Lashrecse Aird 
Post Office Box 3943 
Petersburg, VA 23805

Campaign Contribution Mamie E. 
Locke 12/05/2025 $500.00

NGPVAN 
655 15th St NW 
#650 
Washington, DC 20005

NGP Database Mamie E. 
Locke 12/05/2025 $262.50

Commonwealth Prayer Breakfast 
374-B Wythe Creek Rd 
Poquoson, VA 23662

Commonwealth Prayer Breakfast Mamie E. 
Locke 12/08/2025 $535.38

Hilton Richmond West Short Pump 
12042 West Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23233

Hotel Refund Mamie E. 
Locke 12/08/2025 $1.50

Hilton Richmond West Short Pump 
12042 West Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23233

Hotel Refund Mamie E. 
Locke 12/08/2025 $1.50

Another Broken Egg Cafe 
1412 Richmond Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

Campaign Event Mamie E. 
Locke 12/09/2025 $200.64

Bingham, Ranay  
4 Grouper Loop 
Hampton, VA 23666

Staff Bonus Mamie E. 
Locke 12/09/2025 $500.00

Stamps, Zoe  
100 E Queen St 
Hampton, VA 23666

Staff Bonus Mamie E. 
Locke 12/09/2025 $500.00

Verizon Wireless 
1812 W Mercury Blvd 
Hampton, VA 23666

Office phone Mamie E. 
Locke 12/09/2025 $567.32

ActBlue Technical Services 
PO Box 962017 
Boston, MA 02196

Fee Mamie E. 
Locke 12/14/2025 $4.94

Virginia Peninsula Education Foundation 
2205 Andrews Blvd 
Hampton, VA 23666

Sponsorship Mamie E. 
Locke 12/14/2025 $500.00
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Dyer Strategies 
6313 Morningside Drive 
Richmond, VA 23226

Campaign Consulting Mamie E. 
Locke 12/15/2025 $5,000.00

Fenderson, Hope  
37 Wills Way 
Hampton, VA 23666

Staff Salary Mamie E. 
Locke 12/15/2025 $600.00

TowneBank 
1 Old Oyster Point Rd 
Newport News, VA 23602

Bank Fee Mamie E. 
Locke 12/16/2025 $10.00

Royal Sonesta 
20 Massachusetts Avenue 
Washington, DC 20001

Conference Meal Mamie E. 
Locke 12/17/2025 $52.18

Virginia Senate Democratic Caucus 
P.O. Box 842 
Richmond, VA 23218

Assessment Mamie E. 
Locke 12/17/2025 $13,000.00

Underground to Uplift 
2101 Executive Drive 
Hampton, VA 23666

PAC transfer Mamie E. 
Locke 12/19/2025 $55,500.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
PO Box 962017 
Boston, MA 02196

Fee Mamie E. 
Locke 12/21/2025 $88.87

Roscoe, Marvin  
107 N. 1st Street 
Hampton, VA 23664

Food Distribution for Community Event Mamie E. 
Locke 12/22/2025 $50.00

Smith, Charles  
434 Jonquil Lane 
Hampton, VA 23669

Food Distribution for Community Mamie E. 
Locke 12/22/2025 $50.00

Dominos 
: 3003 W Mercury Blvd 
#A 
Hampton, VA 23666

Campaign Volunteer Meals Mamie E. 
Locke 12/24/2025 $55.61

Hashmi Inaugural Committee 
PO Box 72923 
Richmond, VA 23235

Campaign Contribution Mamie E. 
Locke 12/24/2025 $2,500.00

Jones Inaugural Committee 
1490-5A Quarterpath Road 
#195 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

Campaign Contribution Mamie E. 
Locke 12/24/2025 $1,500.00

Hashmi Inaugural Committee 
PO Box 72923 
Richmond, VA 23235

Campaign Contribution Mamie E. 
Locke 12/26/2025 $1,000.00
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TSO Hampton Roads OB, LLLP c/o The 
Simpson Organization 
170 Peachtree St. NE 
Ste 2000 

Office Rent Mamie E. 
Locke 12/29/2025 $1,048.00

United for Virginia&#39;s Future 
PO Box 3121 
Glen Allen, VA 23058

Campaign Contribution Mamie E. 
Locke 12/29/2025 $2,500.00

Office Depot 
12144 Jefferson Ave 
Newport News, VA 23602

Office Supplies Mamie E. 
Locke 12/30/2025 $155.49

Fenderson, Hope  
37 Wills Way 
Hampton, VA 23666

Office Staffing Mamie E. 
Locke 12/31/2025 $600.00

USPS 
1062 W Mercury Blvd 
Hampton, VA 23666

Postage Mamie E. 
Locke 12/31/2025 $78.00

USPS 
1062 W Mercury Blvd 
Hampton, VA 23666

Postage Mamie E. 
Locke 12/31/2025 $78.00

Total This Period $167,164.06
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 88 $1,571,950.43

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 1 $212.54

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 2 $53.56

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 91 $1,572,216.53

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $250.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $212.54

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $167,164.06

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $167,376.60

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $0.00

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $1,572,216.53

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$250.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $1,572,466.53

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $1,572,466.53

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$167,376.60

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $167,376.60

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $1,405,089.93

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $0.00

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $1,572,466.53

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $1,572,466.53

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $1,572,466.53

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $0.00

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$167,376.60

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $167,376.60

29. Ending Balance $1,405,089.93
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